
Unofficial Translation 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH, PUBLIC HYGIENE    TOGOLESE REPUBLIC 

AND UNIVERSAL ACCESS TO CARE       --------------   

                 -----------------                                         
THE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL CENTRE (CHU) CAMPUS      
           ----------------- 

               D I R E C T I O N 

 
  
  

Open Tender Notice No.01/2021/AOO/CHU-C/F/BA 

  
Subject: Supply of reagents and 

laboratory consumables. 

                                                                       
1- The University Hospital Centre (CHU) Campus has an appropriation on its 

Autonomous Budget to finance the supply of laboratory reagents and 

consumables, and intend to use part of the credit to make payments under the 

Contract resulting from this Call for Tenders. 
  

2- The University Hospital Centre (CHU) Campus solicits offers under closed 

envelopes from eligible bidders and meeting the qualifications required for the 

supply of laboratory reagents and consumables divided into fifteen (15) lots as 

follows: 
  

A Bidders may bid for the fifteen (15) lots, but may not be awarded more than 

three (03) lots. Variants are not accepted. 

-          Lot No. 1 Reagents for SYSMEX XN-1000. 

-          Lot No. 2 Reagents for SYSMEX XP-300. 

-          Lot 3 Reagents for hemostasis. 

-          Lot N°4 Reagents for multiparametric plc SELECTRA PRO M. 

-          Lot N°5 Reagents for blood ionogram automaton & urinary biochemistry 

-          Lot N°6 COBAS reagents 

-          Lot N°7 Growing medium and supplements 

-          Lot N°8 Antibiotic discs and accessories 

-          Lot N°9 Reagents, dyes and materials 

-          Lot N°10 Reagents, Precicontrols and Calsets from COBAS e411 

-          Lot N°11 VIDAS reagents and other reagents 

-          Lot N°12 Reagents for the Parasitology Laboratory 

-          Lot N°13 Reagents for the Mycology Laboratory 

-          Lot N°14 Reagents and consumables of Molecular Biology 

-          Lot N°15 Laboratory consumables  



Unofficial Translation 

The place of delivery is The University Hospital Centre (CHU) Campus and the 

delivery time is thirty (30) days at the earliest and forty (40) days at the latest 

from the date of notification of the approved contract. 
  

3- The award of the Contract will be conducted by Open Call for Tenders as 

defined in the Public Procurement Code in force and its implementing, and 

open to all eligible bidders. 

4- Interested bidders can obtain information from the Permanent Support Unit and 

read the tender documents at the address mentioned below: 
  

CHU-CAMPUS / ACCOUNTING AGENCY; PERMANENT SUPPORT CELL 
03 BP: 30284 Lomé-Togo Tel.: (228) 22 25 47 39/22 25 77 68: Ext. 220 E-mail 

address: chu.campus@yahoo.fr, from 8.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m.  
  

5- The qualification requirements are: 

✓ Be in good standing with the public administration by presenting the 

administrative documents indicated in point 11.1 of the DPAO ; 

✓ Have already carried out at least one similar contract as evidenced by 

certificates of completion or provisional acceptance minutes without any 

reservations during the last five years. 

✓ Have not been in default in the execution of a previous contract with the CHU-

Campus. 

✓ Attach a certificate issued by a bank specifying an amount of credit facility 

equivalent to at least 0.5 times the financial offer, 

✓ Present the turnover of the last three (03) years (2018, 2019, 2020) the average 

of which must be greater than or equal to half of the tender. Tenderers must 

also provide the financial statements of those years, certified by a chartered 

accountant or an accountant approved by the competent authority of the 

country. 

NB: Newly created companies that are unable to provide the financial 

statements of the last three (03) years required, are authorized to prove their 

financial capacity by any other substitute document separate from the 

attestation of financial » (See DPAO) 
  

6- Interested bidders can consult free of charge the complete tender file or 

withdraw it against payment to the secretariat of the management of a non-

refundable sum of 25,000 CFA francs at the address mentioned in point 

4. Payment will be in cash against receipt and the DAO handed over hand to 

hand. 
  

7- Offers must be submitted to the address mentioned in point 4, at the latest on 

Monday 09 August 2021 at 3 pm at latest. Late offers will not be accepted. 
  

8- The offers must include a bank bid guarantee, in the amount of: 

mailto:chu.campus@yahoo.fr


Unofficial Translation 

  

 

9- Bidders shall remain bound by their bids for a period of one hundred and 

twenty (120) days from the deadline for the submission of bids as specified in 

point 19.1 of the CIs and the DPAO. 
  
10- Tenderers are informed that their financial tenders must be drawn up in 

accordance with the prices contained in the latest version of the directory of 

reference prices (mercurial of prices) available on the website of the Ministry 

of the Economy and Finance in www.finances.gouv.tg. Otherwise, their offers 

will be straightened out 
  
  
  

11- The bids will be open in the presence of the representatives of the bidders who 

wish to attend the opening of the envelopes on Monday, August 09, 2021 at 3 

pm 30 minutes in the Meeting Room of the CHU Campus located in the 

pediatric block on the ground floor of the external consultation building.    

                                                

The Director General of the CHU-Campus 
  

                                                                             Doctor KALAO Assima Essodom 

  

 

-          Lot No. 1 Eighty-five thousand four hundred and seventy (85470) FCFA. 

-          Lot N°2 Sixty-one thousand (61,000) FCFA. 

-          Lot N°3 Ninety-three thousand one hundred and forty-five (93,145) FCFA. 

-          Lot N°4 Thirty-eight thousand four hundred and sixty-five (38,465) FCFA. 

-          Lot N°5 Thirty-three thousand four hundred and thirty-eight (33,438) FCFA 

-          Lot N°6 Fourteen thousand nine hundred and twenty-five (14,925) FCFA 

-          Lot N°7 Seventy-five thousand nine (75,019) FCFA 

-          Lot N°8 Seventeen thousand three hundred and seventy (17,370) FCFA 

-          Lot N°9 Fifty-nine thousand sixty-three (59 063) FCFA 

-          Lot N°10 Two hundred and fourteen thousand five hundred and seventy-nine (214,579) FCFA 

-          Lot N°11 One hundred and seventy-four thousand eight hundred and twenty (174,820) FCFA. 

-          Lot N°12 Fifty-five thousand four hundred and twenty-eight (55 428) FCFA. 

-          Lot N°13 Fifty-five thousand four hundred and twenty-eight (55 428) FCFA. 

-          Lot N°14 Fifty-nine thousand eight hundred and fifty (59,850) FCFA 

-          Lot No. 15 One hundred and sixty-two thousand (162,000) CFA francs.  

http://www.finances.gouv.tg./

